
 
 
From: Timothy M. Herbst <therbst@mzslaw.com>  
Sent: Thursday, October 19, 2023 12:44 PM 
To: Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov>; Bruce McDermott <bmcdermott@murthalaw.com>; Daniel E. 
Casagrande, Esq. <dcasagrande@crameranderson.com>; jmortelliti@crameranderson.com; 
mcoppola@berchemmoses.com; mstuder@berchemmoses.com; Chris@russorizio.com; Jon Schaefer 
<jschaefer@rc.com>; Lee D. Hoffman, Esq. <lhoffman@pullcom.com>; Perry Phillips, Jean 
<JPhillips@pullcom.com>; Liana Feinn <lfeinn@pullcom.com>; Owen T. Weaver 
<oweaver@mzslaw.com> 
Cc: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; aaron demarest <aarondemarest@outlook.com>; A 
Plus Reporting <scheduling@aplusreportingservice.com>; Annie W. Lau <alau@murthalaw.com> 
Subject: RE: DO516 Council Continuation Memorandum for November 16, 2023 Hearing 
 
Lisa (and everyone on this email): 
 
Please include my colleague, Owen Weaver on all future correspondence relative to this matter.  I have 
carbon copied him on this email.  Starting tomorrow, I will be out of the office for my wedding and 
honeymoon, returning on 10/30.  Owen will be running point on this during my absence.  Thank you. 
 
_____________________________________________________________ 
  

Timothy M. Herbst, Esq. 
Attorney At Law 
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